¥y

O Ol > WD

10

11

12

i3

14

15

16

17

is

19

20

21

22

23

24
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35
36

JRUCE LAING'

gl o) B
June 27, 1990 Introduced by: GREG NICKELS

KA:clt:OSIAC.MOT Y0-597

Proposed No.:

MOTION q_g_rz_g

A MOTION authorizing applications for funding
assistance for open space projects to the
Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation as
provided by the Washington Wildlife and
Recreation Coalition Fund.

WHEREAS, King County has approved an "Open Space Plan"
which identifies trails, natural areas and greenbelts in
various parts of the county, and

WHEREAS, under the provisions of the Washington Wildlife
and Recreation Coalition legislation, state funding assistance
has been authorized and may be méde available to aid in
financing the cost of land for parks and open space, and

WHEREAS, King County considers it in the best public
interest to acquire those open space parcels through the
county;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

A. The King County executive is authorized to make formal
applications to the Interagency Committee for Outdoor
Recreation for funding assistance.

B. Any fund assistance so received from the 1990 Washington
Wildlife and Recreation Coalition Fund shall be used in the
acquisition of the following projects:

- Beaver Lake

Wetlands 196.0 acres North of Issaquah
- Clark Lake 85.0 acres East of Kent
- Cottage Lake 20.88 acres Fast of Woodinville

- Lake Desire/

- Spring Lake 380.0 acres East of Kent
- Moss Lake 350.0 acres NE of Carnation
- Salmon Creek 76.0 acres North of Normandy Park

C. Any other fund assistance so received shall be used in
the acquisition or development of the following projects:
- Brunton Farms

or other open
space in area 63.0 acres East of Maple Valley




W N =

10
11

12
13

14
i5

16
17

18
19

20
21

22

23

Cedar River to
Sammamish State
Park Trail 8.8 miles

May Creek Trail
Addition 1.0 mile

Swamp Creek 40.0 acres

Three Forks Park 350.0 acres

Upper Green
River Trail 8.5 miles

Missing Link
Phase II Dev.

Green River Trail
Phase 1 Dev.

Petrovitsky Park
Phase II Dev.

Lake Merdian
Phase II Dev.

May Creek Park

Phase 1 Dev.
Kenmore Boat Dev.
Launch

Woodinville

50.0 acres

Green River Trail 2.5 acres

79973
Between Renton & Issaquah

NE of Renton

East of Bothell

North of North Bend
Between Auburn and
Flaming Geyser State Park
East of Bothell

South of Seattle

SE King County

East of Kent

East of Renton

East of Bothell

Woodinville Area

South of Seattle




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27
28

7973

D. The county's share of the project will be derived from
bond proceeds.

E. King County does hereby certify that the county is
responsible to support all non-cash commitments to the local
share should they not materialize.

F. Any property acquired with financial aid through the
Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation be placed in use
as an outdoor recreation facility and be retained in such use
in perpetuity unless as otherwise provided and agreed to by the
county council and the Interagency Committee for Outdoor
Recreation.

G. This resolution become part of a formal application to
the Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation.

H. Adequate notification has been given and opportunity
provided for public input and that published notices have

identified affected flood plains and/or wetlands, if

applicable. ﬂﬁ,
PASSED this ,2 day of ‘sz.lq , 1990.

KING COUNTY  COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

/}({101 v’ ;) (o5t ﬂ /

Chairman

ATTEST:

AC -~

lerk of the Council




