BRUCE LAING' GREG NICKELS

June 27, 1990 KA:clt:OSIAC.MOT

1

1

2

4 5

6

7

8

9

10

1.1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

32

33

Introduced by:

Proposed No.:

90 - 592

MOTION 7973

A MOTION authorizing applications for funding assistance for open space projects to the Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation as provided by the Washington Wildlife and Recreation Coalition Fund.

WHEREAS, King County has approved an "Open Space Plan" which identifies trails, natural areas and greenbelts in various parts of the county, and

WHEREAS, under the provisions of the Washington Wildlife and Recreation Coalition legislation, state funding assistance has been authorized and may be made available to aid in financing the cost of land for parks and open space, and

WHEREAS, King County considers it in the best public interest to acquire those open space parcels through the county;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County:

- A. The King County executive is authorized to make formal applications to the Interagency Committee for Outdoor Recreation for funding assistance.
- B. Any fund assistance so received from the 1990 Washington Wildlife and Recreation Coalition Fund shall be used in the acquisition of the following projects:

24 25	- Beaver Lake Wetlands	196.0 acres	North of Issaquah
26	- Clark Lake	85.0 acres	East of Kent
27	- Cottage Lake	20.88 acres	East of Woodinville
28	- Lake Desire/		
29	- Spring Lake	380.0 acres	East of Kent
30	- Moss Lake	350.0 acres	NE of Carnation
31	- Salmon Creek	76.0 acres	North of Normandy Park
1			

- C. Any other fund assistance so received shall be used in the acquisition or development of the following projects:
- 34 Brunton Farms
 35 or other open
 36 space in area 63.0 acres East of Maple Valley

1 2 3	- Cedar River to Sammamish State Park Trail 8.8	miles	Between Renton & Issaquah
4 5	- May Creek Trail Addition 1.0	mile	NE of Renton
6	- Swamp Creek 40.0	acres	East of Bothell
7	- Three Forks Park 350.0	acres	North of North Bend
8 9	- Upper Green River Trail 8.5	miles	Between Auburn and Flaming Geyser State Park
10 11	- Missing Link Phase II	Dev.	East of Bothell
12 13	- Green River Trail Phase I	Dev.	South of Seattle
14 15	- Petrovitsky Park Phase II	Dev.	SE King County
16 17	- Lake Merdian Phase II	Dev.	East of Kent
18 19	- May Creek Park Phase I	Dev.	East of Renton
20 21	- Kenmore Boat Launch	Dev.	East of Bothell
22	- Woodinville 50.0	acres	Woodinville Area
23	- Green River Trail 2.5	acres	South of Seattle

27 28